Guided tour Xiv

Preface XVi
Publisher’s acknowledgements XVii
-DEFINING, REPORTING AND MANAGING COSTS
Chapter 1 What is management accounting? 2
Real world case 1.1 2
Learning outcomes 3
1.1 Introduction 4
1.2 Meeting the needs of internal users 6
1.3 Management functions 7
1.4 Role of management accounting 14
1.5 Judgements and decisions: case study illustrations 17
Real world case 1.2 18
Real world case 1.3 23
1.6 The language of management accounting 23
1.7 What the researchers have found 24
1.8 Summary 25
References and further reading 26
Questions 26
Case studies 30
Notes 30
Chapter 2 Classification of costs 31
Real world case 2.1 31
Learning outcomes 32
2.1 Definition of a cost 33
2.2 The need for cost classification 33
2.3 The meaning of ‘activity’ and ‘output’ 33
2.4 Variable costs and fixed costs 34
Real world case 2.2 39
2.5 Direct costs and indirect costs 39
2.6 Product costs and period costs 41
2.7 Cost classification for planning, decision making and control 43

Real world case 2.3 46



Contents

Chapter 3

Chapter 4

Chapter 5

2.8 Cost coding
2.9 Cost selection and reporting
2.10 Summary

References and further reading
Questions
Case studies

Materials and labour costs

Real world case 3.1
Learning outcomes

3.1 Introduction

3.2 Accounting for materials costs

3.3 Costs when input prices are changing
3.4 Accounting for labour costs

Real world case 3.2
Real world case 3.3

3.5 What the researchers have found
3.6 Summary

References and further reading
Questions

Case studies

Note

Overhead costs

Real world case 4.1
Learning outcomes

4.1 Introduction
Real world case 4.2

4.2 Production overheads: traditional approach
4.3 Activity-based costing (ABC) for production overheads
4.4 Comparing traditional approach and ABC

Real world case 4.3

4.5 What the researchers have found
4.6 Summary

References and further reading
Questions

Case studies

Notes

Absorption costing and marginal costing

Real world case 5.1
Learning outcomes

5.1 Introduction
5.2 A note on terminology: marginal or variable?

47
48
49

49
50
53

54

54
55

56
57
60
63

64
66
66
67

67
67
69
69

70

70
71

72
73

74
85
94

95

96
97

98
98
103
104

105

105
106

107
107



Chapter 6

Chapter 7

5.3 lllustration of absorption and marginal costing
5.4 Over- and under-absorbed fixed overheads

5.5 Case study

5.6 Why is it necessary to understand the difference?

Real world case 5.2

5.7 Absorption costing in financial accounting
5.8 Arguments in favour of absorption costing
5.9 Arguments in favour of marginal costing
Real world case 5.3

5.10 What the researchers have found

5.11 Summary

References and further reading
Questions

Case studies

Note

Job costing

Real world case 6.1
Learning outcomes

6.1 Introduction
6.2 Job cost records: an illustration

Real world case 6.2

6.3 Job costing: applying the accounting equation to transactions
6.4 Moving forward

Real world case 6.3

6.5 What the researchers have found

6.6 Summary

References and further reading
Questions
Case studies

Recording transactions in a job-costing system

Real world case 7.1
Learning outcomes

7.1 Introduction

7.2 Types and titles of cost ledger accounts

7.3 The flow of entries in a job-costing system

7.4 Recording transactions for a job-costing system

Real world case 7.2

7.5 The use of control accounts and integration with the financial accounts
7.6 Contract accounts

7.7 lllustration of contract accounting

7.8 What the researchers have found

Real world case 7.3
7.9 Summary

Contents

107
110
113
116

117

117
119
119
120
121
121

122
122
126
126

127

127
128

129
130

134
135
140
141
141
142

142
143
146

147

147
149
149
150
150
152
157

157
165
168
174

175
175



Contents

Chapter 8

Part 2

Chapter 9

Chapter 10

Reference and further reading
Questions
Case studies

Process costing

Real world case 8.1
Learning outcomes

8.1 Introduction

8.2 Allocation of costs to products in a process industry

Real world case 8.2
8.3 Joint product costs and by-products
Real world case 8.3

8.4 Decisions on joint products: sell or process further

8.5 What the researchers have found
8.6 Summary

References and further reading
Questions
Case studies

DECISION MAKING

Short-term decision making

Real world case 9.1
Learning outcomes

9.1 Introduction

9.2 Cost behaviour: fixed and variable costs
9.3 Break-even analysis

9.4 Using break-even analysis

9.5 Limitations of break-even analysis

9.6 Applications of cost-volume—profit analysis

Real world case 9.2
9.7 Cases in short-term decision making
Real world case 9.3

9.8 Estimating fixed and variable costs
9.9 What the researchers have found
9.10 Summary

References and further reading
Questions
Case studies

Relevant costs, pricing and decisions under uncertainty

Real world case 10.1
Learning outcomes

175
176
180

181

181
182

183
184
191
192
196
196

197
198

199
199
203

206

206
207

208
208
213
216
219
220

221
222
226

227
228
229

230
230
236

237

237
238



Chapter 11

Chapter 12

10.1 Introduction
10.2 Relevant costs and revenues

Real world case 10.2
10.3 Pricing decisions
Real world case 10.3

10.4 Decision making under risk and uncertainty
10.5 What the researchers have found
10.6 Summary

References and further reading
Questions
Case studies

Capital investment appraisal

Real world case 11.1

Learning outcomes

11.1 Capital project planning and decisions
11.2 Payback method

11.3 Accounting rate of return

Real world case 11.2

11.4 Net present value method
11.5 Internal rate of return

Real world case 11.3
11.6 Which methods are used in practice?

11.7 What the researchers have found
11.8 Summary

References and further reading
Questions

Case studies

Appendix: table of discount factors

Capital budgeting applications

Real world case 12.1
Learning outcomes

12.1 Introduction
12.2 Capital rationing
12.3 Cash flows for discounting calculations

Real world case 12.2

12.4 Control of investment projects: authorisation and review
12.5 Advanced manufacturing technologies

Real world case 12.3

12.6 What the researchers have found
12.7 Summary

References and further reading
Questions
Case studies

Contents u

239
239

242
243
246

247
254
255

256
256
261

263

263
264

265
267
269

271

271
277

280

280
281
282

283
283
286
287

289

289
290
291
291
295
299

300
301

303

304
305

305
306
311



n Contents

Part 3 PERFORMANCE MEASUREMENT AND CONTROL

Chapter 13 Preparing a budget 314
Real world case 13.1 314
Learning outcomes 315
13.1 Introduction 316
13.2 Purpose and nature of a budget system 316
13.3 Administration of the budgetary process 319
13.4 The benefits of budgeting 324
13.5 Practical example — development of a budget 327
Real world case 13.2 336
13.6 Shorter budget periods 336
Real world case 13.3 339
13.7 What the researchers have found 340
13.8 Summary 341
References and further reading 341
Questions 342
Case studies 348

Chapter 14 Control through budgeting 349
Real world case 14.1 349
Learning outcomes 350
14.1 Introduction 351
14.2 Behavioural aspects of budgeting 351
Real world case 14.2 353
14.3 Flexible budgets and variance analysis 354
14.4 Methods of budgeting 356
Real world case 14.3 360
14.5 Questioning the need for budgets 361
14.6 What the researchers have found 362
14.7 Summary 363
References and further reading 363
Questions 364
Case studies 368
Note 368

Chapter 15 Standard costs 369
Real world case 15.1 369
Learning outcomes 371
15.1 Introduction 371
15.2 Purpose of using standard costs 372

Real world case 15.2 372



Chapter 16

Chapter 17

15.3 The level of output to be used in setting standards

15.4 The control process

15.5 Calculating and interpreting variances
15.6 Case study: Allerdale Ltd

15.7 Investigating variances

15.8 Flexible budgets: case study

Real world case 15.3

15.9 s variance analysis, based on standard costs, a useful exercise?
15.10 A broader view of applications of variance analysis

15.11 What the researchers have found
15.12 Summary

References and further reading
Questions

Case studies

Notes

Performance evaluation and feedback reporting

Real world case 16.1
Learning outcomes

16.1 Introduction
16.2 Preparing performance reports
16.3 Performance evaluation

Real world case 16.2

16.4 Benchmarking

16.5 Non-financial performance measures

16.6 The Balanced Scorecard

16.7 Management use of performance measurement

Real world case 16.3

16.8 What the researchers have found
16.9 Summary

References and further reading
Questions

Case studies

Note

Divisional performance

Real world case 17.1
Learning outcomes

17.1 Introduction

17.2 Divisionalised companies
17.3 Return on investment
17.4 Residual income

Real world case 17.2
17.5 Which to use — ROI or RI?

Real world case 17.3

Contents ﬂ

373
374
375
382
389
390

395

396
397
398
399

399
399
406
406

407

407
409

410
411
412

418

418
419
421
424

427

428
430

430
431
435
435

436

436
437

438
438
440
441

443
443
445



m Contents

Part 4

Chapter 18

Chapter 19

17.6 Transfer pricing between divisions
17.7 Economic value added

17.8 What the researchers have found
17.9 Summary

References and further reading
Questions
Case studies

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT AND STRATEGIC PLANNING

Financial management: working capital and business plans

Real world case 18.1
Learning outcomes

18.1 Introduction
18.2 Current assets
18.3 Current liabilities

Real world case 18.2

18.4 The working capital cycle

Real world case 18.3

18.5 Planning and controlling inventory (stock)
18.6 Business plans

18.7 What the researchers have found
18.8 Summary

References and further reading
Questions
Case studies

Business strategy and management accounting

Real world case 19.1
Learning outcomes

19.1 Introduction
19.2 Strategic management accounting
19.3 Costing for competitive advantage

Real world case 19.2

19.4 Activity-based management

19.5 Total quality management and cost of quality
Real world case 19.3

19.6 Business process re-engineering

19.7 E-business and e-commerce

19.8 Summary

References and further reading
Questions

Case studies

Notes

446
450
452
453

453
454
458

460

460
461

462
462
464

466
466
469

470
475
476
478

479
479
483

484

484
485

486
486
488

492

493
496

497

498
499
502

503
503
506
506



Contents «

Appendix | Quick checklist: a glossary of management accounting terms 507
Appendix Il Solutions to numerical and technical questions 515
Index 575

Supporting resources
Visit www.pearsoned.co.uk/weetman to find valuable online resources

Companion Website for students

@ Multiple choice questions to help test your learning
e Extensive links to valuable resources on the web

® An online glossary to explain key terms

For instructors

e Student handouts containing a skeleton outline of each chapter

PowerPoint slides that can be downloaded and used as OHTs

Suggested discussion answers to real world case studies

Solutions to questions in the text

Additional multiple choice questions and further graded questions in application
of knowledge and in problem solving

Also: The Companion Website provides the following features:

@ Search tool to help locate specific items of content
o E-mail results and profile tools to send results of quizzes to instructors
@ Online help and support to assist with website usage and troubleshooting

For more information please contact your local Pearson Education sales
\representative or visit www.pearsoned.co.uk/weetman Y,




