Contents

Guided tour

Publisher's acknowledgements

Preface

Part 1	DEFINING, REPORTING AND MANAGING COSTS	
Chapter 1	What is management accounting?	2
	Real world case 1.1	2
	Learning outcomes	3
	1.1 Introduction	4
	1.2 Meeting the needs of internal users	6 7
	1.3 Management functions1.4 Role of management accounting	14
	1.5 Judgements and decisions: case study illustrations	17
	Real world case 1.2	18
	Real world case 1.3	23
	1.6 The language of management accounting	23
	1.7 What the researchers have found	24
	1.8 Summary	25
	References and further reading	26
	Questions Case studies	26 30
	Notes	30
Chapter 2	Classification of costs	31
	Real world case 2.1	31
	Learning outcomes	32
	2.1 Definition of a cost	33
	2.2 The need for cost classification	33
	2.3 The meaning of 'activity' and 'output'	33
	2.4 Variable costs and fixed costs	34
	Real world case 2.2	39
	2.5 Direct costs and indirect costs	39
	2.6 Product costs and period costs2.7 Cost classification for planning, decision making and control	41 43
	Real world case 2.3	43
	Hear world case 2.3	40

xiv

xvi

xvii

	2.8 Cost coding 2.9 Cost selection and reporting 2.10 Summary References and further reading Questions Case studies	47 48 49 49 50 53
Chapter 3	Materials and labour costs	54
	Real world case 3.1 Learning outcomes 3.1 Introduction 3.2 Accounting for materials costs 3.3 Costs when input prices are changing 3.4 Accounting for labour costs Real world case 3.2 Real world case 3.3 3.5 What the researchers have found 3.6 Summary References and further reading Questions Case studies Note	54 55 56 57 60 63 64 66 66 67 67 67 69
Chapter 4	Overhead costs	70
	Real world case 4.1 Learning outcomes 4.1 Introduction Real world case 4.2 4.2 Production overheads: traditional approach 4.3 Activity-based costing (ABC) for production overheads 4.4 Comparing traditional approach and ABC Real world case 4.3 4.5 What the researchers have found 4.6 Summary References and further reading Questions Case studies Notes	70 71 72 73 74 85 94 95 96 97 98 98 103 104
Chapter 5	Absorption costing and marginal costing	105
	Real world case 5.1 Learning outcomes 5.1 Introduction 5.2 A note on terminology: marginal or variable?	105 106 107 107

		Contents
	 5.3 Illustration of absorption and marginal costing 5.4 Over- and under-absorbed fixed overheads 5.5 Case study 	107 110 113
	5.6 Why is it necessary to understand the difference? Real world case 5.2	116 117
	5.7 Absorption costing in financial accounting	117
	5.8 Arguments in favour of absorption costing	119
	5.9 Arguments in favour of marginal costing	119
	Real world case 5.3 5.10 What the researchers have found	120 121
	5.11 Summary	121
	References and further reading	122
	Questions Case studies	122 126
	Note	126
Chapter 6	Job costing	127
	Real world case 6.1	127
	Learning outcomes	128
	6.1 Introduction 6.2 Job cost records: an illustration	129 130
	Real world case 6.2	134
	6.3 Job costing: applying the accounting equation to transactions	135
	6.4 Moving forward	140
	Real world case 6.3	141
	6.5 What the researchers have found6.6 Summary	141 142
	References and further reading	142
	Questions	143
	Case studies	146
Chapter 7	Recording transactions in a job-costing system	147
	Real world case 7.1 Learning outcomes	147 149
	7.1 Introduction	149
	7.2 Types and titles of cost ledger accounts 7.3 The flow of entries in a job-costing system	150
	7.3 The flow of entries in a job-costing system7.4 Recording transactions for a job-costing system	150 152
	Real world case 7.2	157
	7.5 The use of control accounts and integration with the financial accounts	157
	7.6 Contract accounts7.7 Illustration of contract accounting	165 168
	7.8 What the researchers have found	174
	Real world case 7.3	175
	7.9 Summary	175

	Reference and further reading Questions Case studies	175 176 180
Chapter 8	Process costing	181
	Real world case 8.1 Learning outcomes 8.1 Introduction 8.2 Allocation of costs to products in a process industry Real world case 8.2 8.3 Joint product costs and by-products Real world case 8.3 8.4 Decisions on joint products: sell or process further 8.5 What the researchers have found 8.6 Summary References and further reading Questions Case studies	181 182 183 184 191 192 196 197 198 199 203
Part 2	DECISION MAKING	
Chapter 9	Real world case 9.1 Learning outcomes 9.1 Introduction 9.2 Cost behaviour: fixed and variable costs 9.3 Break-even analysis 9.4 Using break-even analysis 9.5 Limitations of break-even analysis 9.6 Applications of cost-volume-profit analysis Real world case 9.2 9.7 Cases in short-term decision making Real world case 9.3 9.8 Estimating fixed and variable costs 9.9 What the researchers have found 9.10 Summary References and further reading Questions Case studies	206 207 208 208 213 216 219 220 221 222 226 227 228 229 230 230 236
Chapter 10	Relevant costs, pricing and decisions under uncertainty	237
	Real world case 10.1 Learning outcomes	237 238

		Contents
	10.1 Introduction	239
	10.2 Relevant costs and revenues	239
	Real world case 10.2	242
	10.3 Pricing decisions	243
	Real world case 10.3	246
	10.4 Decision making under risk and uncertainty	247
	10.5 What the researchers have found	254
	10.6 Summary	255
	References and further reading Questions	256 256
	Case studies	261
Chapter 11	Capital investment appraisal	263
	Real world case 11.1	263
	Learning outcomes	264
	11.1 Capital project planning and decisions	265
	11.2 Payback method	267
	11.3 Accounting rate of return	269
	Real world case 11.2	271
	11.4 Net present value method	271
	11.5 Internal rate of return	277
	Real world case 11.3	280
	11.6 Which methods are used in practice? 11.7 What the researchers have found	280 281
	11.8 Summary	282
	References and further reading	283
	Questions	283
	Case studies	286
	Appendix: table of discount factors	287
Chapter 12	Capital budgeting applications	289
,		
	Real world case 12.1	289
	Learning outcomes	290
	12.1 Introduction 12.2 Capital rationing	291 291
	12.3 Cash flows for discounting calculations	295
	Real world case 12.2	299
	12.4 Control of investment projects: authorisation and review	300
	12.5 Advanced manufacturing technologies	301
	Real world case 12.3	303
	12.6 What the researchers have found	304
	12.7 Summary	305
	References and further reading	305
	Questions Case studies	306 311
		311

Part 3	PERFORMANCE MEASUREMENT	AND	CONTROL
--------	-------------------------	-----	---------

Preparing a budget	314
Real world case 13.1 Learning outcomes	314 315
 13.1 Introduction 13.2 Purpose and nature of a budget system 13.3 Administration of the budgetary process 13.4 The benefits of budgeting 13.5 Practical example – development of a budget 	316 316 319 324 327
Real world case 13.2	336
13.6 Shorter budget periods	336
Real world case 13.3	339
13.7 What the researchers have found13.8 Summary	340 341
References and further reading Questions Case studies	341 342 348
Control through budgeting	349
Real world case 14.1 Learning outcomes	349 350
14.1 Introduction14.2 Behavioural aspects of budgeting	351 351
Real world case 14.2	353
14.3 Flexible budgets and variance analysis14.4 Methods of budgeting	354 356
Real world case 14.3	360
14.5 Questioning the need for budgets14.6 What the researchers have found14.7 Summary	361 362 363
References and further reading Questions Case studies Note	363 364 368 368
Standard costs	369
Real world case 15.1 Learning outcomes 15.1 Introduction	369 371 371
15.2 Purpose of using standard costs	372
Real world case 15.2	372
	Real world case 13.1 Learning outcomes 13.1 Introduction 13.2 Purpose and nature of a budget system 13.3 Administration of the budgetary process 13.4 The benefits of budgeting 13.5 Practical example – development of a budget Real world case 13.2 13.6 Shorter budget periods Real world case 13.3 13.7 What the researchers have found 13.8 Summary References and further reading Questions Case studies Control through budgeting Real world case 14.1 Learning outcomes 14.1 Introduction 14.2 Behavioural aspects of budgeting Real world case 14.2 14.3 Flexible budgets and variance analysis 14.4 Methods of budgeting Real world case 14.3 14.5 Questioning the need for budgets 14.6 What the researchers have found 14.7 Summary References and further reading Questions Case studies Standard costs Real world case 15.1 Learning outcomes 15.1 Introduction 15.2 Purpose of using standard costs

		Contents
	15.3 The level of output to be used in setting standards 15.4 The control process 15.5 Calculating and interpreting variances 15.6 Case study: Allerdale Ltd 15.7 Investigating variances 15.8 Flexible budgets: case study Real world case 15.3 15.9 Is variance analysis, based on standard costs, a useful exercise? 15.10 A broader view of applications of variance analysis 15.11 What the researchers have found 15.12 Summary References and further reading Questions Case studies Notes	373 374 375 382 389 390 395 396 397 398 399 399 406 406
Chapter 16	Performance evaluation and feedback reporting	407
	Real world case 16.1 Learning outcomes	407 409
	16.1 Introduction	410
	16.2 Preparing performance reports	411
	16.3 Performance evaluation	412
	Real world case 16.2	418
	16.4 Benchmarking16.5 Non-financial performance measures	418 419
	16.6 The Balanced Scorecard	421
	16.7 Management use of performance measurement	424
	Real world case 16.3	427
	16.8 What the researchers have found16.9 Summary	428 430
	References and further reading	430
	Questions Case studies	431 435
	Note	435
Chapter 17	Divisional performance	436
	Real world case 17.1	436
	Learning outcomes	437
	17.1 Introduction	438
	17.2 Divisionalised companies 17.3 Return on investment	438 440
	17.4 Residual income	441
	Real world case 17.2	443
	17.5 Which to use – ROI or RI?	443
	Real world case 17.3	445

	17.9 Summary References and further reading Questions Case studies	453 453 454 458
Part 4	FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT AND STRATEGIC PLANNING	
Chapter 18	Financial management: working capital and business plans	460
	Real world case 18.1 Learning outcomes 18.1 Introduction 18.2 Current assets 18.3 Current liabilities Real world case 18.2 18.4 The working capital cycle Real world case 18.3 18.5 Planning and controlling inventory (stock) 18.6 Business plans 18.7 What the researchers have found 18.8 Summary References and further reading Questions Case studies	460 461 462 464 466 466 470 475 476 478 479 483
Chapter 19	Business strategy and management accounting	484
	Real world case 19.1 Learning outcomes 19.1 Introduction 19.2 Strategic management accounting 19.3 Costing for competitive advantage Real world case 19.2 19.4 Activity-based management 19.5 Total quality management and cost of quality Real world case 19.3 19.6 Business process re-engineering 19.7 E-business and e-commerce 19.8 Summary References and further reading Questions Case studies Notes	484 485 486 486 492 493 496 497 498 502 503 506 506

446

450

452

17.6 Transfer pricing between divisions

17.8 What the researchers have found

17.7 Economic value added

Contents

575

Supporting resources

Visit www.pearsoned.co.uk/weetman to find valuable online resources

Companion Website for students

- Multiple choice questions to help test your learning
- Extensive links to valuable resources on the web
- An online glossary to explain key terms

For instructors

Index

- Student handouts containing a skeleton outline of each chapter
- PowerPoint slides that can be downloaded and used as OHTs
- Suggested discussion answers to real world case studies
- Solutions to guestions in the text
- Additional multiple choice questions and further graded questions in application of knowledge and in problem solving

Also: The Companion Website provides the following features:

- Search tool to help locate specific items of content
- E-mail results and profile tools to send results of guizzes to instructors
- Online help and support to assist with website usage and troubleshooting

For more information please contact your local Pearson Education sales representative or visit www.pearsoned.co.uk/weetman